1
1
P
1562 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
11P Quik-Loc™ Connectors
600 Volt Standard
Applications:
• Drills

Certifications and Compliances:
• CSA certified on File No. LR13963
Ordering Information - "L" Series Lever Action Plugs:
Max. Cable
Size (AWG)
Connector
Rating
600V
Cat. #
Dimensions
(Approximate Inches)
Color
Protective Caps
Cat. #
Male Female Male A Male B Female A Female B Male Female
8 75A X8343-5L X8343-4L 163/8 63/8 143/16 63/8 Blue L-MAL-CAP-1 L-FEM-CAP-1
4 125A X8344-5L X8344-4L 163/8 63/8 143/16 63/8 Red L-MAL-CAP-1 L-FEM-CAP-1
2 160A X8345-5L X8345-6L 163/8 63/8 143/16 63/8 Orange L-MAL-CAP-1 L-FEM-CAP-1
2 / 0 225A X8346-2L X8346-2L 161/8 63/8 161/8 63/8 Black L-MAL-CAP-1 L-FEM-CAP-2
Dimensions:
B
A
Male Dimensions
A
B
Female Dimensions
11P
1577www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
11PQuik-Loc™ Connectors
"L" Series Lever Action Receptacles
The "L" Series female receptacle grounded shell, attached to the
ground contact, ensures electrical safety.
The lever action receptacle shell provides easy assembly and
disassembly with reduced effort.
Certifications and Compliances:
• CSA certified on File No. LR13963
Ordering Information - "L" Series Lever Action Receptacles:
Max. Cable Size
(AWG)
Connector Rating
600V
Cat. #
Dimensions
(Approximate Inches)
Color
Protective Caps
Cat. #
Female A B C D E Female
8 75A X8343-12L 2 311/16 23/4
9/32 79/16 Blue L-FEM-CAP-1
4 125A X8344-1L 25/16 311/16 27/8
9/32 81/8 Red L-FEM-CAP-1
2 160A X8345-10L 25/8 311/16 31/4
9/32 91/16 Orange L-FEM-CAP-1
2 / 0 225A X8346-8L 31/2 49/16 3 11/32 87/8 Black L-FEM-CAP-2
Dimensions:
A
D
C